

HB1302\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public Health Care & Human Services.

HB20-1302 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 6, after "AN ACT" insert "COMMITTED
- 2 AGAINST AN AT-RISK ADULT".
  
- 3 Page 7, line 26, after "WHO" insert "WILLFULLY".
  
- 4 Page 9, line 13, strike "(7)(a),".
  
- 5 Page 10, line 20, strike "HIRE THE PERSON" and substitute "INITIATE THE
- 6 HIRING PROCESS".
  
- 7 Page 10, strike line 22 and substitute "THAN THIRTY DAYS FROM RECEIPT
- 8 OF THE PRIOR CAPS CHECK RESULTS, THE".
  
- 9 Page 10, line 25, strike "EMPLOYEE," and substitute "EMPLOYEE OR
- 10 VOLUNTEER,".
  
- 11 Page 10, line 27 after "EMPLOYEE" insert "OR VOLUNTEER".
  
- 12 Page 12, strike lines 15 through 20.
  
- 13 Page 12, line 26, strike "GUARDIANSHIP." and substitute "GUARDIANSHIP
- 14 PURSUANT TO SECTION 13-94-105 (6).".
  
- 15 Page 14, line 25, after "AN ACT" and insert "COMMITTED AGAINST A
- 16 PERSON WITH AN INTELLECTUAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*